
Saint Peter's (11-12) -vs- Wagner (6-19)
3/29/2022 at Staten Island, NY (Lower Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: HARVEY, E (4-10)
Loss: Kristen Brennan (1-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Calvano First: Scott Bowers 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 69   Weather: 40, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Saint Peter's 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 8 1
Wagner 1 2 0 0 1 2 X 6 11 2

Saint Peter's 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Olyvia Smith lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
    Lexi Ross lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Sciglimpaglia ss 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
Cara McNulty 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Dakota Pitts 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Maiah Skakal c/3b 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
Brandi Feeney dh/c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Courtney Fraher rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kourtney Ketcham rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anja Solveig Kane cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Aubrey Ketcham 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaitlynn Peters ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Samantha Miller ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Taylor Rondon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kristen Brennan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christina Colon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 8 3 3 4 9

2B: Cara McNulty (1)
HR: Katie Sciglimpaglia (1)
CS: Anja Solveig Kane (1)
E: Aubrey Ketcham (1)

Wagner 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WOLF, Kate 3b 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
DEL PONTE, N lf 2 2 1 2 1 1 0
WARD,Keaghan 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
RUSS,Penelope 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
    TRAN,Samantha pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LLOYD,Scarlett dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
SILBER, Madi c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    WOOD, Brooke ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
CONWAY, Nora rf 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
MILLER, Makenzie cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    VOGLER, Mackenzie ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
CARRANZA, Justine ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
HARVEY, E p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HOOKS, K p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 11 6 2 2 8

2B: WOLF, Kate (1); RUSS,Penelope (2); CONWAY, Nora (2)
HR: WOLF, Kate (1); DEL PONTE, N (1)
SH: MILLER, Makenzie (1)
SF: DEL PONTE, N (1); LLOYD,Scarlett (1)
SB: CARRANZA, Justine (1)
E: WOLF, Kate (1); WARD,Keaghan (1)

Saint Peter's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor Rondon 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 –
Kristen Brennan (L, 1-3) 4.1 9 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 19 23 8 3 –
Christina Colon 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Totals 11 6 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 27 32 11 5

Wagner IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HARVEY, E (W, 4-10) 6.0 6 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 25 28 6 7 –
HOOKS, K 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 –
Totals 8 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 30 33 7 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint Peter's - Top of 1st SPU WAG
O. Smith lined out to lf. 0 0
Sciglimpagli homered to left field, RBI. 1 0
C. McNulty flied out to lf. 1 0
D. Pitts singled to third base. 1 0
M. Skakal grounded out to ss. 1 0

Wagner - Bottom of 1st SPU WAG
WOLF, Kate popped up to 2b. 1 0
DEL PONTE, N walked. 1 0
WARD, K reached on an error by 3b; DEL PONTE, N advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw. 1 0
RUSS,P doubled down the rf line, RBI; WARD, K advanced to third; DEL PONTE, N scored. 1 1
LLOYD, S lined out to lf. 1 1
SILBER, Madi popped up to ss. 1 1

Saint Peter's - Top of 2nd SPU WAG
B. Feeney grounded out to p. 1 1
C. Fraher popped up to 2b. 1 1
A. Kane walked. 1 1
A. Kane runner left early. 1 1
A. Kane interference. 1 1
A. Kane out at first c to 1b, caught stealing. 1 1

Wagner - Bottom of 2nd SPU WAG
No play. 1 1
K. Brennan to p for T. Rondon. 1 1
CONWAY, Nora singled, bunt. 1 1
MILLER, M grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; CONWAY, Nora advanced to second. 1 1
CARRANZA, J singled to center field; CONWAY, Nora advanced to third. 1 1
CARRANZA, J stole second. 1 1
WOLF, Kate singled to right field, RBI; CARRANZA, J advanced to third; CONWAY, Nora scored. 1 2
DEL PONTE, N flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; CARRANZA, J scored. 1 3
WARD, K walked; WOLF, Kate advanced to second. 1 3
RUSS,P flied out to cf. 1 3

Saint Peter's - Top of 3rd SPU WAG
A. Ketcham grounded out to c. 1 3
O. Smith singled to shortstop. 1 3
Sciglimpagli walked; O. Smith advanced to second. 1 3
C. McNulty doubled to left field, RBI; Sciglimpagli advanced to third; O. Smith scored. 2 3
D. Pitts grounded out to p. 2 3
M. Skakal struck out swinging. 2 3

Wagner - Bottom of 3rd SPU WAG
LLOYD, S struck out looking. 2 3
SILBER, Madi popped up to 3b. 2 3
CONWAY, Nora doubled to center field. 2 3
MILLER, M lined out to 3b. 2 3

Saint Peter's - Top of 4th SPU WAG
B. Feeney grounded out to 2b. 2 3



C. Fraher popped up to c. 2 3
A. Kane struck out looking. 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Wagner - Bottom of 4th SPU WAG
K. Ketcham to rf for C. Fraher. 2 3
CARRANZA, J lined out to 2b. 2 3
WOLF, Kate doubled to left field. 2 3
DEL PONTE, N struck out looking. 2 3
WARD, K lined out to lf. 2 3

Saint Peter's - Top of 5th SPU WAG
K. Peters pinch hit for A. Ketcham. 2 3
K. Peters struck out swinging. 2 3
O. Smith singled to center field. 2 3
Sciglimpagli walked; O. Smith advanced to second. 2 3
C. McNulty popped up to ss. 2 3
D. Pitts reached on a fielder's choice; Sciglimpagli advanced to second; O. Smith out at third 3b unassisted. 2 3

Wagner - Bottom of 5th SPU WAG
A. Ketcham to 3b for K. Peters. 2 3
RUSS,P doubled to center field. 2 3
TRAN,S pinch ran for RUSS,P. 2 3
LLOYD, S flied out to lf, SAC; TRAN,S advanced to third. 2 3
WOOD, B pinch hit for SILBER, Madi. 2 3
WOOD, B reached on a fielder's choice; TRAN,S out at home ss to c. 2 3
CONWAY, Nora doubled, RBI; WOOD, B scored. 2 4
VOGLER, M pinch hit for MILLER, M. 2 4
VOGLER, M grounded out to 2b. 2 4

Saint Peter's - Top of 6th SPU WAG
RUSS,P to 1b for TRAN,S. 2 4
SILBER, Madi to c for WOOD, B. 2 4
MILLER, M to cf for VOGLER, M. 2 4
M. Skakal reached on an error by 3b. 2 4
B. Feeney singled to third base; M. Skakal advanced to second. 2 4
K. Ketcham popped up to 1b, bunt. 2 4
A. Kane reached on an error by 2b; B. Feeney advanced to second; M. Skakal advanced to third. 2 4
S. Miller pinch hit for A. Ketcham. 2 4
S. Miller struck out looking. 2 4
O. Smith grounded out to 3b. 2 4

Wagner - Bottom of 6th SPU WAG
M. Skakal to 3b. 2 4
B. Feeney to c. 2 4
S. Miller to dh. 2 4
L. Ross to lf for O. Smith. 2 4
CARRANZA, J flied out to rf. 2 4
WOLF, Kate homered to center field, RBI. 2 5
DEL PONTE, N homered to left field, RBI. 2 6
C. Colon to p for K. Brennan. 2 6
WARD, K singled to center field. 2 6
RUSS,P grounded out to p; WARD, K advanced to second. 2 6
LLOYD, S grounded out to 3b. 2 6



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Peter's - Top of 7th SPU WAG
HOOKS, K to p for HARVEY, E. 2 6
Sciglimpagli singled. 2 6
C. McNulty singled; Sciglimpagli advanced to second. 2 6
D. Pitts reached on a fielder's choice; C. McNulty out at second 3b to 2b; Sciglimpagli advanced to third. 2 6
M. Skakal reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; D. Pitts out at second ss to 2b; Sciglimpagli scored. 3 6
B. Feeney lined out to ss. 3 6

Wagner - Bottom of 7th SPU WAG


